HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Natural Resources and Environment to Original House Bill No. 503 by Representative Armes

- 1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>
- 2 On page 1, line 2, change "(D), and (E)" to "and (D)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 3, change "increase" to "provide relative to"
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 6 On page 1, line 11, change "ten" to "seven"
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 8 On page 1, line 12, change "Nine" to "Six"
- 9 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- On page 1, line 13, change "nine" to "six"
- 11 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 1, delete lines 16 through 18 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof a comma "."
- and the following:
- 14 "two members shall be electors appointed at large from the parishes located
- north of a line created by the northern boundary of the parishes of
- Beauregard, Allen, Evangeline, Avoyelles, and Pointe Coupee, and"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 1, line 19, change "four" to "two"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 2, line 1, after "industries" delete the comma "," and delete "as provided by law"
- 21 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- On page 2, lin 2, change "nine" to "six"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 24 On page 2, line 4, change "(D), and (E)" to "and (D)"
- 25 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 11</u>
- On page 2, line 9, change "ten" to "seven"
- 27 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 12</u>
- On page 2, line 10, change "Nine" to "Six"

Page 1 of 2

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 2 On page 2, line 11, change "nine" to "six"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 4 On page 2, line 13, delete "(1)"
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 15</u>
- 6 On page 2, at the end of line 14, delete "One" and delete lines 15 through 17 in their entirety
- 7 and on line 18, delete "Subsection." and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 8 "Two members shall be electors appointed at large from the parishes located
- 9 north of a line created by the northern boundary of the parishes of
- 10 <u>Beauregard, Allen, Evangeline, Avoyelles, and Pointe Coupee.</u>"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- On page 2, line 18, change "four" to "two members"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- On page 2, delete lines 20 through 26 in their entirety
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 18</u>
- On page 3, delete lines 6 and 7 in their entirety
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 19</u>
- On page 3, delete lines 9 through 16 in their entirety
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- 20 On page 3, line 17, change "Section 4." to "Section 3."